(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
· , , , ,		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Dusiness Entry Name)		
(Document Number)		
(Document Number)		
- m		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
_		

Office Use Only



100116308691



01/30/08--01015--016 **43.75



Certified Public Accountant

6526 Central Avenue, St. Petersburg, Florida 33707 727.381.5999

January 18, 2008

i

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Tikvah Suncoast, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation and our check in the amount of \$43.75 to cover the following:

Filing fee \$35.00 Certificate of Status \$8.75

We would appreciate your filing the amendment.

Sincerely,

Fax 727.384.5329 ■ www.jekcpa.com ■ jay@jekcpa.com



February 6, 2008

Jay E. Kauffman 6526 Central Avenue St. Petersburg, FL 33707

SUBJECT: TIKVAH SUNCOAST, INC.

Ref. Number: N07000004449

We have received your document for TIKVAH SUNCOAST, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$43.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Amendments for nonprofit corporations are filed in compliance with section 617.1006, Florida Statutes. Please see the attached information.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6907.

Annette Ramsey Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 108A00007872

2008 FEB 14 AH 8:10 SECONDANCE FLORIDA

VECEL ...

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Amendment Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

NAME OF CORPORATION:	AH SUNCOAST INC	
	N07000004449	
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fe	ee are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:	
Jay Kauff	of Contact Person)	
LAY E KAUF	FMAN CP4 rm/ Company)	
6526 CENT	TRAL AVENUE (Address)	
ST PETERSB (City/S	10RG FL 33707 State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
LAV KAUFFMAN	at (<u>727</u>) <u>38/-5999</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amoun	nt:	
□ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Statu		
Mailing Address	Street Address	

Amendment Section

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

FILED

2008 FEB 14 AM 9: 23

TIXVAH SUNCOAST, INC TALLAHASSE

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) NOTOOOO 4449 (Document number of corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Not For Profit **Corporation** adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: **NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):** (must contain the word "corporation," "incorporated," or the abbreviation "corp." or "inc." or words of like import in language; "Company" or "Co." may <u>not</u> be used in the name of a not for profit corporation) AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC) SEE ATTACHED PAGE

(Attach additional pages if necessary)
(continued)

1. Article III shall be amended to read as follows:

"The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: to establish and maintain a residential program for adults with autism and similar illnesses. The purposes for which are exclusively charitable and educational within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law.

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the organization will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding sections of any prior or future Internal Revenue Code, or to the Federal, State, or local government for exclusive public purposes.

The date of adoption of the am Effective date if applicable:	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	as (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast vas sufficient for approval.
	rs or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The were) adopted by the board of directors.
have not been sele	or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer- if directors ected, by arrancorporator- if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or ted fiduciary, by that fiduciary.)
JAY E	Ped or printed name of person signing)
. 7	PEASURER (Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35